
e- c1

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT
TENDER NOTICE

No:ITI/CKDY I | 49212024-8l Dt:281.0412025

Sealed tenders are invited for supplying the following items for Govt.ITI
Peechi, Peechi.P.O, Mlangannur,Thrissur,Pin-680653 .The Items should be

supplied at the store.

Auto Elcctrical tcst bench three phase. 50Hz AC input,with starting
motor, Altemator and electrical system and vacuum testing facility, table
top type with suitable battery capable of testing 12y & 24V systems,

with digital Ammeter & Voltmeter for easy reading ,provided with 6V
DC for testing excitation winding and 40 & 80V AC for lesting shorting
of arrnature, stater & rotor, 12124 V starter lrrotors up to l50A free

running current can be tested, 3 independent Ammeter 0-200 amps DC (
for Altemator, Starter and Battery), I Common Voltmeter 0-100 V DC,5

HP I,440 rpm 3 phase induction motor, protected with circuit breakers.

Main MCB -Complete test bench protection Built in overload relay-Motor
protection: Electronic cut -off - Starter AC circuit protection,Rugged

mou*:ed v:ce s';i':51e fo: cl! al!e=e:o:s ( :es:5nch rv'l:h lll rceessc:es
branded new) The company should supply l2volt 40Ah new battery with
one starter motor and altemator, branded genuine new parts.

Warranty/Guaranty started from the date of successful demonstration,

commissioning expenses should met by the supplier ( including material

costs etc) new

Banery Charger-6v -36'V , O-i5 Amps singie phase, table top type with
connecting cables and clips (5 mtrs lcad)With voltmeter and ammeter,ov
charge protectotBrand new. Warranry/Guaranty started from the date of
successful demonstration, commissioning expenses should met by the
SU lier includin material costs & consumables etc llew
Growler single phase , table top ,Growler with Probes &

Itmeter,Ammeter -0-100 A ,Armarure testing dia above 38mm for
aCis{*g 6V, 12V 2aV systerlb-.mdeC, New {peforrnasce tsl antl 2 rrros

I inal catalog is nccded), Warranty/Guaranty started from the tlate o
successful demonstration, commissioning expenses should met by the

lier incl material costs & consumables etc branded new

I t'to

2

S

The tender should be superscribed as "Govt.lTI Peechi MMV trade

equipments" ,Tender Number and addressed to the Principal,Govt.ITl
Chalakudy, Thrissur -680307. More details can be had from'tlre office on all
working days at prescribed office hours.

Tender Notice Number
Cost ofTender Form

: ITIiCKDY/ I 4921 2024 -Bt
:0.20 o/o of Tender amount ( Rounded

Quantityhlame ol ltems with SpecificationsSl No

I t'to

3

I

I



EMD
Last date of sale of tender form
Last date ofreceipt oftender
Date & time of opening of tender

to the nearest multiples of 100 ) (
Minimum of t400/- & Max: 1500/-)
: I % oftotalcost
: .271.0512025 3PM
:271.0512025 3 PM
:..28105/2025 4PM

Those who wish to get the tender forms by post should send an extra amount of tl00/-
by way of money order. No other form of remittance will be accepted. The tender should
accompanied by an agreement in {200/-Kerala stamp paper. The rate of items should be
valid till 3110712025. The tenders are not transferable. Tender will be subjected to latest
Store Purchase manual and related rules. If stamp paper is needed lor companies out side
ksrala, the same will be sent across on receipt of {2301 by Moncy order,4)D .

PRINCIPAL
Principal

olcalGro,0,
At, Signed by

Souja M A

Date: 28-04-2025'16:06:392

n
4lCer65)

O - 680307(6,!s)

dtq'6i\-'



INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT
TENDER NOTICE

No :ITI/CKDY I 1 501 12024 -Bl Dt 2810412025

Sealed tenders are invited for supplying the following items for Gor{.ITI Peechi,

Peechi.P.O, Vilangannur, Thrissur,Pin-680653 .The Items should be supplied at the store.

Drili trrrist( various sizes) Hss-Drill Bit Set 1.5 mm to'8 mm bV OS mm
mrtals

Flat file bastard: File Ilat 35 crn bastatd should confurn IS
l93l :2000 new

4 NDs

lJ'EEA- a^-np tr,;rlr l',-.{la. 1 12ry 'rrrn fi'reA t]/'r,e rr;rL h66y'lF /''" t'r -_ "
hammer parts such as faces, cheek, eye hole etc fully made with

branded new

Philips Screw Driver set of5 pieces (pozidrivandtorx drive): Screw

driver set of 5 pieces each ( pozidriv and torx drive) ( 100 mm to 300

) 1 0O mm to 30O mm , plastic handte,in step of 5 Ornm . The
lade is rnade frorn high grade silicon manganese steel. It is full 2 r,bs

hardened & tempered with stand high torque branded new.

requirements and magnetized to lift screws etc ( l0IN Set) branded

new
V block -75 x38 mm pair with clamps hardened steel made with two

locks and two clarnps,hardened and precision ground both sides, 2 Nos

8

1l
- -.,.-...J i^ .- . r -) .,,,t

Vice grip pliers: 10" size,with gripped jaws,branded new I Nos

Sl No Name of ltem & specifications

t

2
File Flat bastard20cm with wooden handle should confirm lS 1931:2000
new

4 Nos

J File Square round: File,round 30cm with wooden handle should
confirm IS 193 1 :2000 new

3 t,tos

2 Nos4

Filc assortcd sizcs and types including safc edgc tilc (20 Nos) : Filc
assorted sizes (15 & 20 cm) should confirm IS 1931:2000 ( 20 Nos)
Plat file, hand file, rourrd , halfround file, square file, triangular file,
safe edge file, rasp file. seuing file and warding files ,hardened steel
with I 5 cm and 20cm sizes each,plastic handles ( I 0 + l0 in Sct)
new

5

6 Nos6 Hacksaw frame:adjustable 20-30 cm with handle and attachment for
blades,IS 5 1 69: 1986 new

7
Hammer Chipping:0.25 kg forged steel with handle.New

4 Nos

2 Nos9 Hammer Plastic: 25Ogtn,handle IS 10838- 1984 new

10

I Nos
lA.bo. p..r, hand operated: 2 ton capaciry13

t2

The tender should be superscribed as "Govt.lTI Peechi MMV trade tools &

Quantity

5 Nos



equipments" ,Tender Number and addressed to the Principal,Govt.ITl Chalakudy, Tbrissur
-680307. More details can be had from the office on all working days at the prescribed

office hours.

Tender Notice Number
Cosi oJ'Tearlar Form

EMD
Last date ofsale oftender form
Last date of receipt of tender
Date & time of opening of tender

4

: ITI/CKDY/I 50 1 12024 -B I
:O -20 o/q of Teade{ armour}t { Rfirnded to the nearest

multiples of 100 ) Minimum of 1400i- & Max:
1500/-)
:1%oftotalcost
: 27105.12025 3 PM
:27/05/2025 3 PM
:.28/05/2025 4P M

Those who wish to get the tender lorms by post should sent an extra amount of {100/-
by way of money order. No other form of remittance will be accepted. The tender should
accompanied by an agreement in {20O/-Kerala stamp paper. The rate of items should be
valid till 3110712025. The tenders are not transferable, render will be subjected to latest store

Purchase manual & related rule3. If stamp paper is needed for comparies out side kerala, the salne

will be scnt across on receipt of {230/- by Morey order /DD

,,

PRINCIPAL

Signed by

Souja M A

Date; 2&M-2025 15:23:50

e
6r:

- oeoSl

6i\q(6fl-

.sgs



INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT
TENDER NOTICE

No:ITI/CKDY I | 50212024-81 Dt:28 .0412025

Sealed tenders are invited for supplying the following items for Govt.lTI
Peechi, Peechi.P.O, Vilangannur,Thrissur,Pin-680653 .The Items should be

supplied at the store, Govt.ITI Peechi.

Compression testing gauge suitable for diesel engine with standard

accessories suitable for diesel engine , range 0-70kgisq cm, with
different sizes of connectors and adapters suitable for differen
engines( minimum 4 different types) and pressure holding facility
,p,isii'snfiori pi'essln:c relief,iig faciiity ,gauge '*-ii1i ra'oircr'iriipai
acket etc. branded new( perfbrmance test and original catalog is

needed ) Warranty / guaranty started from the date of satisfied
performance test only. Commissioning expense met by the

material costs and consumable costs etc.SU lier,incl

3
r-jting.rack screw t],,pe 3 r-or. 5 to"r. & 20Too Capacity with s,.litabJe lNo
lever branded new 3 nos in sct

Chain Pulley Block -3 ton capacity with tripod stand , sufficient to
thstand 3 ton capacity and above. Branded new, stand height (

minimum l0 ft) should be adjustable to up. ( performance test and

original catalog is needed ) Warranty / guaranty started from the date

of successful demonstration , commissioning expenses should be met
y the supplier (including material and consumable costs etc)
randed new

l.Irrr.L.rrrlin irnv IJI-I IE"T nr1.. ? r^n np'rpcirv rrollev ,.lFre s.AC 5 .r:t-- --.' ' 'J,"'

2 Nos

lNo

7
capacity double piston trolley type branded new

The tender should be superscribed as "Govt.ITI Peechi MMV trade

equipments" ,Tender Number and addressed to the Principal, Govt.ITI
Chalakudy, Thrissur -680307. More details can be had from the office on all

OuantitySl No
catlons

lNo

njector testing set: (Hand tester) Bench fitted type with all

accessories , Gauges, Multiplc pipes and mousting bols, set (

ter)bench fitted type with all accessories,tank, regulating valve,

operating handle, Gauge , suitable testing pressure pipes an

mounting botts.Branded, new ( Performance test and original catalo

is needed) Warranty / guaranty started from the date of satisfied

performance test only. Commissioning expense met by the

material costs and consumable costs etc

es

su lier,includin

2

lNoachometer ( Counting Typc) Analog type with all accessories

I and diesel e ine branded new.suitable for

2 Nos5
iming Lighter:DC three lead type. (Performance test and original

catalo is needed branded New

6

Name of items and speci



working days at prescribed office hours.

Tender Notice Number
Cost ofTender Form

EMD
Last date ofsale oftender form
I tc+ Ao+a nf ranaiat ^*'+--A^..ur.vllrtJ r !- -!-L\-!:

Date & time of opening of tender
Place

: ITI/CKDY/ I 50212024-8l
:0.20o/o of Tender amount ( Romded
to the nearest multiples of 100 ) (
Minimum of t400/- & Max: 1500/-)
: loZ of total cost
:271.0512025 3 PM
:27/0512025 3 PM
:..281.0!2025 4P M
: Govt.ITI Chalakudy,Chalakudy P

Thrissu(DT),Kerala.PIN 680307

Signed by

Souja M A

Date: 28{4-2025 16:19:56

Those who wish to get the tender forms by post should sent an exffa
amount of ti0Or- oy way of m<rney or<ieri DD. No other fcyrm oiremiuance
will be accepted. The tender should accompanied by an agreement in t200/-
Kerala stamp paper. The rate of items should be valid till 3l/0712025. The
tenders are not transferable. Tender will be subjected to latest store
Purchase manual and related rules. If stamp paper is needed for companies
out side Kerala, the same will be sent across on rcceipt of 1230/- by Money
order /DD .

eco.lcar PRINCIPAL

ot b
eI

1Ae) sl j'|.5)

/4---{

o;r.1r^7r1 - oeOOor



h't3tr

cxlccrlffucora 
"Jaihrdejm 

oa,"J

6S5186" e(rrdlmt

rncrurd : |T|/CKDY fl49212024-81 c,nanrr,i 2810412025

rgsrd dlgdloa, "Jlail 
oo. o"91. dl. o"61 oioer ooocafldo- coccgcd oo"rJlaoE

("O"."O". ojl) cso-tjlcero' <ocelg oJoqor, ffucurm5sBUA ouoGG6IDo o,Jgmruilcl cnlleJo4

cd"ercrnJesa .scn lC od,cegfiro. ructr.rmgBUa "idl o"61. dl. o"61 ccp;crilrd

"{yooficoonerocerrl

Auto Elrctrical test bench threc phase, SoHz AC input,with startinS motot,

Alterdato. a.rd €l.ctrical systeh and vacuum t.6titr8 facility, table lop type with

iuriaDic battcry, capatic oi tcatrnt l2V & 2.|V 6y8tcms, lrrth oiSital Amm.tcr

& voltmeter for easy readinS ,provided with 6V DC for testinS excitation

3

windint and 40 & 80V AC for testinS shorling of armature, 6tater & rotor

t2/24 V stara.r Eotor3 up to 150A frcc running curt€ot cad b€ tcrtcd, 3

independ.nt Aom€ter O'2OO amps DC ( for Altetaltor, St.rter and Battery), 1

Common Voltmeter 0-100 v DC,s HP 1,440 rPm 3 phase induction tnotot,

lrotected lvith circ*it Itrc.kcB, llain ttCB -Cotrtlctc tcat bcttch ,rolccliotr Euik

in overload relay_Motor protectiotr: Electtonic cut 'off _ Startel AC circuit

protectlon,Rugt€d mounted vlce suitable for all alt€rnltotr ( telt b€nch with all

ace.siorica brandcd n€t,) The coDp.Dy should .upply l2volt 4oAh n.w battcry

wlth orc ltaatcr motor and alternatot, brandcd tenuine ncw patts.

Waranty/Guaranty started from the date of rucc€tsful dcmonttratlon,

corarissiarilt erpeuses should raet by ti6 supplier ( induding srateaial cosl3

ctc) new

Battery Charger-6V -36 V o-15 Amp6 sinSle phase, table toP type wit

connectint cables and clips (5 mtas lead)with voltmeter and ammeter,over chart

protector,Brand [ew. warranty/Guaranty started from the date of succe6sful

dcmonstrrtion, comnis6ionlnt expenBca should m.t by the 6upPlict ( lncludln

rnaterial co8t6 & consumahl€i etc) n€w

Growler sinSle phase , tabla top,Growler with Probes & voltmeter,Ammeter

IOO A ,Armatut€ tcsting dia above 38mm for adjusting 6V' 12V ' 24y

6ystem,branded, New (perfotmance test a.!d oriSinal catalog is needed)

Warranty/Guaranty started from the date of successlul demonstration

comlEi$ionh8 expelees lhould met by the supPlier ( includlng material costs &

c.r:..*;r'rles .i{) 'i'.ai-i,A.i -iew

1 "c6p.

2 
"o6m.

I .oqm.
2

@o

mcr)Jrd
rDcu)msuBeos caro" ocrpmjl"dao"oco"

Y t1492t2024-81

6rBd geqos 0.20 %oruro 100oaoo o6t8cu. (gro€(Unt)

"O6m.

CDfrud



o-.enm-l oler
leenAooof 

cera ofleo.ug<aufl or p6 (atosruroloy -4OO

l@.'l 
."Loacoxrl -600 go.r ) +d."Ocn-Ld

ry).d o.g loerad, .rcocd..i.a, Exg<E -

,o6cE

Gc'oetcfi$ oilo .lemocoorc ,oen! ecr0our0 eoolcD(Drc ocqgco dardaaqgq.
ro.,:ceikd odlcoerncld 100 l( crgo') @cr.J oc@o r36oelccnt dlad rgoco Gro(oc66rB(oc6nl

2001 qruqos 06og cBccnl oo.rqciai roq|cocailo qgcrodla e(ood oJ@o osenecicaoo gos
otad,.,,;l{"r';,ated':.e,,f. a4do-omJt.d a,car"rleflralmrm g,R.6f 31/07 /ZOZS 

"jla)/rtt 
.116r gc6rxotrJo

penacolkdcoena<oc6flI Bdoejc(rrJ @6c6mo o6)6 ococci .,.rcdlg (36oel9mt m<rurE ,of]orcJl

"61cnllo coeiro.'rgrooilor q6 o4 acuqaua rgld(n.Jcsa , oc!. o.,61. d. o.,6 oreJadl , oiceLadl
."1.e, rp<gr0 680307 o4rm ollercmxoojkd enJlooernrocenl .rad.,ercrLf .{@dco, acpicd
orda4<rr, ocrnrelcroo GrocoolJou,JsenUaao olcorconcofidlao.oltoo oloognc,E
www.det.kerala.gov.in o6(m ooenl oocrudlcfl otrelocenlcaogoruilcrl 

"Jo@gE
a,mrrna,r,6d 0ts.r@. cDocoioc,6fiDsl(d @rJ 230f (p(6(rqd q.H(6,- @il ac@b

) q9cro5a" oenilacrdrtur0 croco4rocmgcB q6or@o <cncu4<o,<o(mroccm-

PFIINCIPAL

6irn-rnil.gcg

5
b

Signed by

Souja M A

Date: 2&M-2025 16;1004

olerqos 1% os6rBcroE5n &os a!066rBoc6m-rd{dt @crlJo

nl olrdqrncXos

ccn oilcorujl , ffuoq)o

F
/.05/2025 3 P M

27t05t2025 3 P t{t
Oe0Jo

4 ccihscmg6o6

6am Gocurrucm roiolroi

rE"ocogaoE po6(m oilerotl ,

28/.05t2025 4PM

oJ(AI6 - 680307

oiq,oA.-.-.................

:1 o,

(T!oeJo



(,)or. Oo{). sl.ooo dCeJ6sl

,rcerffi sl. c!jl. a,(oEd -680307

G61109;

p-oacojld : coe.itichalakudy@gmail. com

rrrgz
ITVCKDYt+502/2024-81 arlcor roil: 28.0 4.2025

n6.etcm.t" olcd{TUlo

plc $uncdcDroToilos of)o.ogo.oil c€rurcel6i dl & "jl od)Qonu"

oilrooemo cnsorocoA roceLydlegp m)ocoJm6oBe!(f, crjlcrno q6 crr4

Bd.elocruau8 asr5m'i+f oacggcna.

crjkoror 6o5o

ossrnd Go-oooo oilnf, .gmm-

ercilfficm (TDoero

: Rs2€5l- ( ossnad g6qos 1% )

: oo.l. ooo. dl. 5)"61 otceLmsl, eJcEJedl.clil. 63

@86, 680307, caog

"2,19,5001-

doa cnl

OoCOIDo rOnSeOEgA

*bsoJcOt rb, ,tES"t'1',+l-
rgpl1-,rKUD!f i'
THRISSUR - h

E

@a
rnmrd

ossned (Dfi)r(Eo

osernd go@cm
roflcorrolq. rorosoaf,

@6Q"

ffucu)cD ao1elmafl

"ncooto'flocfr
oile.r

dad.:iloc0
m'lcaq4flauE oiler

I 2 J 4 5
1 ffvcKDY t1492t2024-81

@ 2810512025 ,4P t\A

Rs. 2,19,500/-

T & P ltems Rs.500/-+

GST @18%

Rs.250/- +

GST@18%

orJ{ttd - 6sot0t

o,1qtof ...........-....-.-,

sl .i\ a.



Tender No: ITVCKDY/I50212024-Bl for the purchase of T & P ltems in MMV Trade at
Gort ITI Peechi,Thrissur

Cost of original form of Tenders : Rs. 500/- + GST @18%

Cost of duplicate form of tenders : Rs. 250/- + GST @ I 8%

Due date for the opening oftenders :28/05/2025,04.00 p.m

Due date for the receipt of tenders :27105/2025,03.00 p.m

Date up to whicii the rates are ro oe remained same : 3 i .07.2025

Name and designation of the officer to whom the

The tenders are to be submitted : Smt. Souja M A, Principal,Govt.lTl

Chalakudy

: Govemment ITI Chalakudy,Thrissur
:T&Pitems

PRI
6co GOVT. lTt

Name of C)ffice

Name ofl Items

6'
CHALAKUDY P.O.

THRISSUR .6803I,J

q
2-

.il.o. *

'lwa - 680307



olCcrlruc(nra 
"Jailodel(I) 

od'.J
655186' 6(r}cE'l(ru-

rrrarrd : ITI/CKDY 11501t2024-81 oiloroil: 28104/2025

EtE(d dflcofl6n.l "Id oo. od).d. oo4 coloe.r ooocnJla' cocc5cd oonrlauE

(o61". o6y". oil) ccorjloetd (6)cos oloq(m fiuc(l)r,66Bot cDoGGsIDo oolgrmruflnl rnjlqo4
odoelcruaua .sgrfld oacEeoro. rruccurnssu0 Jd o"6. d. o"61 oqgcc5lcB

"4raoilca;errcrocarl

rrii ;;at Aastirroziic,li t til w':^.)i/e'i i'ailore srncuro aurlirrrTr 15 1:5r'.i
new

ile asso(ed sizes and types including safe edge file (20 Nos) : File
sorted sizes (i5 & 20'cm) shouici confirm iS iiii:20O0'(20Nos7

2oq.

2

Flat file, hand file, round, halfround file, square file, triangular file,
safe edge file, rasp file, setling file and warding files ,hardened steel
with l5 cm and 20cm sizes each,plastic handles (10 + l0 in Set)
new

l0

Philips Screw Driver set of 5 pieces (pozidrivandtorx drive): Screw

driver set of5 pieccs cach ( pozidriv and torx drivc) (100 mm to 30

mm ) 100 mm to 300 nrm , plastic handle,in step of 50mm . The

blade is made from high grade silicon manganese steel. It is full
ardened & rempered rvir'n s.ranti high'iorque branded new

uirements and magnetized to lift screws etc ( l0IN Set) branded

block -75 x38 mm pair with clamps hardened steel made v/ith

"oqB,
taa

crrmJo'
o-DCOJrnGBeOs c".Lra" orrpmjl.dca.ecoo

4.oq.I
D-rilltwEil Giious-Eas) Haa-DriitBii set 1.5 mm to 8 mm by 0.5 mm fo
mrtals

4"oqp"

3 .oqm"3 File Square round: File,round 30cm with wooden handle should
confirm IS 1931 :2000 new

1

4 "o*5
lat file bastard: File flat 35 cm bastard should confirm IS

193 I :2000 new

6"ereg"Hacksaw tiame:adjustable 20-30 cm with handle and attachment tbr
blades,lS 5 I 69: 1986 new

6

5 .o5ttr

Hammer Chipping:0.25 kg forged steel with handle.New7

4 .o58"
Hammer Copper with handle: I kg, two faced type. with handle (

parts such as faces, cheek, eye bole etc fully made with
branded new

8

crc

2 
"o6m.9 Hammer Plastic: 250gm,handle IS 10838- '1984 new

ll two blocks and two clamps,hardened and precision ground both 2 .oqm.

2 .oqm.



12 Vice grip pliers: 10" size,with gripped jaws,branded new I .ocm.

l3 Arbor press hand operated: 2 ton capacity I .oqk

sides, 90 Vee is trul centered branded new

oo'oercml mrud : ITI/CKDY/501/2024,81

B.d"eJcff\t olel

oJc65rB(o)C5',fi,

Gro'oelcm, olnf,.gcnqes

GooffDec) toloxol , cruo<o. 27;oa-nr" sr u

crilo<o 1gcutr

q(Bclr4 cotEJccnJaua

cruladl@m GDcxrucm

oio.rofl , m)acor

:os6rBd g6qos 0.20 %o(olo) 100o46'n

oftQc{o <Bogclo pon$<oruoilcerd'aile

o",.rgruoilcor p6 (eo6roroo:400/- oJcoc

or.D1 -1500 go.r ) +dl."6mLdl

: 6oc(66) olerqos 1.5olo osenecloEsn geis

:27105120253PM

or8,ermJa<ri po6on oioroi m:ooro :28105/2025 4 P M

Bdoetcfid ols or5rDoctxoc ,osrrfl eicdru.x0 Qo5lrnfioc ocqoo mltladlaacXpq. ro".rcejlni

odloosrEoxE 100 r( cqd ) @.,r oc(@. 66oerfi\t oloo' .gooo Gyo@ooorEroccnl 2OOt

@.!qos oa,oe q0Jccnl o.uqokd <orqcocaeilor rpgcLoda oocra 
".rrgro 

osenecSlcdoo gos
mrodrjlcoenr<oceml arEoercmjl<ri acenil-{o1acm g.a,d 3110712025 oJlorc9 oroG @c6rue{o
gerncoJlnilcoernrocem-. ndoercrru" @ac6mo elel6 ococc6 ".:cdlg ardoercml corrud ,oilorojl

"6nrilo ooooagrootlo, q6 cu4 ecrrqeuA 6ffimngcr,,6, oo. o"6.dl. o"6y orcetadl ,aoel6d
.J.a, gr4r8 680307 

"4cm 
olocm,lorJlai e#]coernrocenl

PEACIPAI

o;

dkrlmJlHc0i

Signed by

Soja M A

Date; 28-04-2025 15:51:10

I
e

(
(6i\qtoii"" ""

o,5,l&)6

oJCelAo 4

- 6soj0'



ool.oo0. sl. oo{) rroel@sl

-alcerffi dl. Jl. a,rg€6 -680307

G6o8;

p-oacojkd : coe.itichalakudy@gmail.com

tTycKDY/1501t2024-81 rolcorrofl: 28.04.2025

e6"etcm-1" oJroffUlo

prc ffuocolcnrooilos of)o.of)o.oll csn-ulcgm" dl & "jl ooggocru-

oilroo6mo cDSonDcoE rocelqolqgg m:.oc".rmeangilafl cnlcrro" qg o4
ert"ercmJar.rd aerrr af oac ggcro.

@a
rncrud

cnloror 6cr5o : Rs.1500/- ( osencd pec{os 1"/" , dtcrfiao

1s00/-)

os6lrd Goocoo oil

etrelmcrn (TUooo

afl.5man"

OOCottDo Croser(f,Pa

: cnol o.,61.d1. o"61 olcoadl, orceteadL Jl.ei

qEE,680307,EdbG,E

:1 ,08,350/-

@ilad

oJ€ld - eoosoz dfr'*Hril
@..t.

I

/

osenEd (Dff)rolo

osened gofficfi)
rolcorroflq" rsrosaaf,

96Q"

(Tuc(l)cD

mlcaqilau8
5l c) ol6 oo!

"nCorOrOfla
oiler

q oiler

1 |T/CKDY/150V2024-81

@ 28t0512025 ,4P t\n

Rs. 1,08,350/-
T & P ltems

Rs.400/-+

GST @18%

Rs.200/- +

GST@18%

.q/co,-

2 3 4 5



Tender No: ITI/CKDY/I50212024-Bl for the purchase of T & P Items in MMV Trade at
Crovt ITI Poeoli, Ihrissur

Cost of original form of Tenders

Cost of duplicate form oftenders

Due date for the opening oftenders

Due date for the receipt oftenders

Date up to which the rates are to oe remained same

: Rs.400/- + GST @187o

: Rs.200l + GST @ 18%

:28/0512025,04.00 p.m

:2710512025,03.00 p.m

:3r.07.2025

Name and designation of the officer to whom the

The tenders are to be submitted

Name of Ofhce
Name of Items

: Smt. Souja M A, Principal,Gort.ITl

Chalakudy

: Govemment ITI Chalakudy,Thrissur
:T&Pitems

PRINCIPAL
GOVT. lTl

CHALAKUDY P'O.

THRISSUR.68 
.

I

^i\.
51.

(DJ*)d - 6so3o7lt



olcc)lffuco)la oJ(illdelcD c)J6.J

<rnranaooc$ efarucr$tocA ors.oilcrit*n- p$ar5&l€i,..rce.r,ead

aserno'crncdrnl

mcilo : |T|/CKDY 1150212024-81 rofl coroil: 28l.04/2025

gsrd dgonoei, "nd oo. o"6.d. o"6 onoel sraoccrlld cocc5ctE ooorJlanrE

("O"."O".oil) crscr.rJlcetat" rocos oioq cm m.:ctucncsBu0 ffuoer06lDo o,.rqrmoilcrl cnJlqo4

c6.€JcrU6oA .,s5n C oec4ffro. mlccumsnuE .iqjl o"6. dl.o"g1 crp;cdafl

"groroflcosnerocenl

Compression testing gauge suitable fol diesel engine with standar

accessories suitable for diesel engine , range 0-70kg/sq cm, with different

sizes ofconnectors and adapters suitable lor different engines( minimum

different types) and pressure holding facility ,push button press

reliefing facility,gauge with rubber impact jacket etc. branded new( 2 
"{)6!8.

erformance test and original catalog is needed ) Warranty i guaranty

started rlom thc <iate oi satisfieti periormance tesr oniy. Commissioning

expense met by the supplier,including material costs and consumable

costs etc.

Injector testing set: (Hand tester) Bench fitted t}pe with all accessories ,

auges, Multiple pipes and mounting bolts, set ( Hand Tester)bench fitted

type with all accessories,tank, regulating valve, operating handle, Gauge ,

ble testing pressw€ pipes and mounting bolts'Branded' new (
2

Performance test and original catalog is needed) Warranty / guaranty

started from the date of satisfied performance test only. Commissioning

expense met by the supplier,including material costs and consumable

costs etc.

Lifting Jack screw type 3 ton, 5 ton, & 20Ton Capacity with su itable Iever

ded new (3 nos in set )
Tscho;iletei { Cc::lt;g Typ) Analog trpe *'r:h Cl iccessc;es
tbr I and diesel en ne branded new.

I "o6tr&

(oo

fixfira"
o'uc(I)msBqos c.'rro. arrgmJ".dco.*rn" .oqm.

I

1"oqm.

I ocrug-J

4

2 "o5m.5
Timing Lighter:DC three lead type. (Performance test and origina I catalog

is needed branded New

Chain Pulley Block -3 ton capacity with tripod stand, sufficient to

withstand 3 ton capacity and above. Brandcd new, stand height 1

l0 ft) should be adjustable to up. ( performance test and orieinal
needed ) Warranty / guaranty started from the date of successful

demonstration , commissioning expenses should be met by the supplier
talog is

includin material and consumable costs etc branded new

I oior.Hydraulic jack HI-LIFT type: 3 ton capacity trolley type, and 5 ton

capacity double piston trolley type branded new7



ln,3KDY ,1502t2024-81ro'"e.tcru- cDmi6

olel

) +dl. 
"61crui 

dl

groo ponikororullcod crileo".tgoo$or

(eo6roro(dI -400/- g"j ,"joocouJl -1500 @or

'I % osenacflcBon &os cxco5rB<occnt(o @c)JJ.
ojle.rcqos

2V105t2025, 3 P t\A

3or4 orf,ercm3a<rE
rnardacm GroolcuccD

oro! , nuooro
27 t.05t2025 P M

.28105t2025 4PM

Bdoelccnl ojler o:emocccorc ,oenll ec<Ecu.rd/ olr.or, qc6-rjrntxorc oc(@co
m.rladaaqgq. ro.'rceftd ardlooernora 100 r(fiOcD @.r oc@b odoacml oilod.goco
(e6c0)c6)GrB(,)c6m: 200i q.rqos c6og (Bccnl cl.gclld roqcoceilcor qcnala aocd
o-@b 666r8*tocr Eos .auat\Jco6rE{do5flJ'. r{0oercff\ftd a,csfrir9fi<ilarrn pte,al
3110712025 ojlolofl oero @ccnuo u^ gerecolrdooenarocenf ortoercm-l @ac6rDo ooa ococcd
acdlg . od'rercml mrrura ,oiror<oil o6ynllcr cocroo.rqruruior q6 o4 aclqau8 qioam!.scua
, oo. o"6tr d. oo4 orcoad ,acsad ."n e, 9916 6g0307 o6cm oletcm,xuulni
err{coenrrocenl .ardoercm-l dedo ccp;cta orr6o4mJ ocrnplnoo cra(66ruo\D a6ono6a.
olccuoloccoftda".oS<no olcuosngE www.det.kerala.gov.h oo(m 6o6nl oocrupad
ercloc6rTlcaogroollnl ogogcogp errunJlasad Qcor@. orgo(Etracermdks gor 230/-
(g<ocrOf| q*rof @.r ac@b )qcrolao oonjk:c6ruld coor4rocmcnB q6ol@.
Gto(a){(o(Bcm(oc6nt

PRINCIPAL

:\
?.,

a'/

\

-,/
tgildcn gcuA

Signed by

Soula M A

Date: 28-04-2025 16:23:33

b

\\i r51 ^i\.6r

I



ooJ. oo0. sl. oo0 rJceJfilsl

dcerersl. oJl. a,rBEd -680307

G6ro8;

p-oacolni : coe.itichalakudy@gmail.com

rTycKDY/1502t2024-81 coilcorroil: 28.0 4.2025

o6"etccn:" oJcd{TDlo

pc ff\)ocotmroroflos og)o.ogo.oll c(so,plcelm" sl & "Jl od)Qocru-

ojlrooemo msolocoA orcelgo5qgg m)ncoJm@BEilc$ crflcrroo q19 crl4

ard"erccryau8 aoremtgioe,cggcrn.

@a
cncrurd

niloro 6o5o

ossrBd Grocoo oilai.gcner"

erelmrm fi\Jooo

: Rs.1550/- ( ossrnt6 paqos'l % )

: oo. o"61. dl.oo0 rJcele,sl, rlcelmdl. 
"jl.st

@86, 680307, ca,oP

:1,55,000/-

kJoa
CO colot PRI L

(6)YEl6 - 680307

r GOVT. lTl
/cunnruov P.o.
THRISSUR .680:

E

\.'9 ,r1E,6A-t

os5rB6 ff)ff)l(Bo

os6rBd poffiffD
oflomiq" rsroso(f,

96Q"

ffDCCDCD

m)cotglaua
ocilelmnf,

"ncororofloc$
oiler

de6.:iloc0
oiler

I 2 3 4 q

1 ffvcKDYt150A202+81

@ 28t0st2025 ,4P M
Rs. 1,55,0001

T & P ltems Rs.400/-+

csT @18%

Rs.200/- +

GST@18%

ooc(0lDo ronsaaf,po



TenderNo: ITI/CKDY/I502/2024-8l for the purchase ofT & P ltems in MMV Trade at
Gort ITI Peechi.Thri ssur

Cost of original form of Tenders

Cost of duplicate form of tenders

Due date for the opening of tenders

Due date for the receipt of tenders

Date up to whicn the rates are m oe remained same

: Rs.400/- + GST @18%

: Rs. 2004 + CST @ 18%

:28/05/2025,04.00 p.m

:27/0512025,03.00 p.m

:3r.07.2U25

Name and designation of the officer to whom the

The tenders are to be submitted

Name of Office
Name of Items

: Smt. Souja M A, Principal,Gort.ITl

Chalakudy

: Government ITI C'halakudy,Thrissur

:T&Pitems

Principal

PRINCI
/ GOVT. lTl
CHALAKUDY P'C',

THRISSUR .6BC:}I
li

,,},

1,1

ro51416 - oeosoz

L

\\

\.i




